## IAS/Park City Mathematics Institute (PCMI) June 26-July 16, 2005 Park City, Utah

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

(You should refer to your invitation letter and the accompanying Fact Sheet when completing this form.)

Name: \_\_\_\_\_ School: PCMI Program to which you were accepted: Graduate Summer School Research Program Secondary School Teachers Program Undergraduate Faculty Program Math Supervisors/PDO leaders Undergraduate Summer School No, I will not be attending the 2005 IAS/Park City Mathematics Institute (Please return this form as soon as possible in the enclosed envelope. Thank you.) **Yes!** I will be attending the 2005 IAS/Park City Mathematics Institute. (*Continue below to fill out your* preferences and choices, and return this form in the enclosed envelope.) My confirmed dates of attendance will be Funded participants in the Graduate Summer School and the Undergraduate Summer School are expected to attend the entire three weeks of summer session. Preferred (first) name on name badge: \_\_\_\_\_ Social Security Number : (required by IAS if you will be receiving a stipend or other payment from PCMI) Summer Mailing Address: LODGING INFORMATION If you are funded by PCMI for lodging, please answer the following. (All funded lodging will be arranged by PCMI unless requested otherwise.) Do you smoke? yes no

Do you have a roommate preference? \_\_\_\_\_yes \_\_\_\_no If yes please list his/her name:

Standard lodging will be assigned as per the Fact Sheet for your program. If you wish to guarantee private lodging a fee is due by June 1, 2005. See fact sheet for information on lodging and fees associated with private lodging units.

□ I prefer to guarantee a private studio and agree to pay the fee. (See Fact Sheet for Fee Schedule.) Number of people in my unit including myself: \_\_\_\_\_

\*If you are not funded by PCMI for lodging, please answer the following:

Do you wish to stay in PCMI housing? yes no (by checking yes, you agree to pay all housing fees to PCMI in advance.)\*

\*A deposit of \$100.00 USD is required by May 1, 2005. The remainder of the lodging fee is due June 1, 2005. The deposit is nonrefundable after May 15, 2005. Payments may be made by personal check or money order. PCMI is not able to accept credit cards.

## FOOD OPTIONS AND INFORMATION

I prefer vegan meals\*.

\*All vegetarian meals are vegan (no animal products including eggs, dairy or meat). PCMI does not have the funding capability required to offer multiple lunch options for people to eat vegetarian one day and meat the next, thus your choice above is for the duration of the Summer Session.

Special food requirements\* and/or severe food allergies PCMI should be aware of:

\*Please note that it is not possible for catered meals to be Kosher.

Checks should be made payable to <u>IAS/Park City Mathematics Institute</u> and sent to the address below by the date indicated.

<u>Registration Fee</u> is due by **May 15, 2005**. (refer to your letter of invitation for status)

<u>Housing</u> fees (for unfunded participants) are as follows: deposit due **May 1, 2005**, remaining balance due **June 1, 2005**.

Private housing fee (for funded participants) is due June 1, 2005.

We look forward to seeing you this summer!

mailing address: IAS/Park City Mathematics Institute Newport Square, Suite #4 24 South 600 East Salt Lake City, UT 84102

email: pcmi@ias.edu phone : 1-800-726-4427 toll free (Call or email the PCMI office to get the new fax number.)

> PCMI is a program of The Institute for Advanced Study